This contract does not confer tenure upon the Superintendent in 

the position of Superintendent or any other administrative position in the District.  

7. COMPENSATION:  Salary - The Board of Education shall pay to the Superintendent a 

prorated salary of One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars 

and Two cents ($113,497.02) for the school year 2025-26 and 2026-27.  The Board of 

Education retains the right to adjust the salary during the continuation of this contract, but 

an adjustment shall not reduce the annual salary below the figures specified in this 

paragraph.

[...]

Michigan Association of School Administrators, and the M.A.S.A. region in which 

the School District is located, as well as other appropriate affiliations as approved.  

D. Sick Leave:  The Superintendent shall be provided with twelve (12) day per year to 

accumulate to not more than one hundred thirty-five (135) days.  The 

Superintendent, upon separation from Inland Lakes Schools, shall receive the 

following for unused sick days (maximum 135 days):  

i. 5-9 years of service with Inland Lakes Schools – 20.0% of daily rate 

(salary divided by contracted work days);